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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 80

AN AcT relating to: the expenditure of $24,795.42 from the general fund for payment of a claim agastatéhe
madeby Mary Johnson.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in tax overpayments that were made by her husband, or that
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: wereobtained by levy against heasband propertyfor
taxableyears 1985 td 988, together with interest and
SecTioN 1. Claim against the state. costs. Acceptance of this payment releases this state, its

(1) Thereis directed tde expended from the appro  officers,employes and agents from any further liability
priation under section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes, asto the claimant resulting from overpayments of income
affectedby the acts of 1993 and 1995, $24,795.42 in pay taxes,and interest and costs assessed to collecivire
mentof a claim against the state mdxgjeMary Johnson,  paymentsby the claiman$ husband, MiFloyd Johnson,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, to compensate her focome for taxable years 1985 to 1988.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



